Conform to requirements of ASTM C 94 unless specified otherwise. 

2. For testing purposes, following concrete strengths are required - 
a. At seven (7) days - sixty (60) percent minimum of twenty-eight (28) day strengths. 
b. At twenty-eight (28) days  - 

1) Mix Type Class (560-C-3250) - three thousand-two hundred fifty (3250) psi. 
2) Alternate Mix Type Class (532-CFW-3250) - three thousand-two hundred 

fifty (3250) psi. 

1.4 SUBMITTALS 

A. Quality Assurance / Control 

1. Concrete mix design. 
2. Delivery Tickets - Require mix plant to furnish delivery ticket for each batch of concrete. 

Keep delivery tickets at job-site for use by Contracting Officer or the Government.

[...]

2) Eight (8) inch slump maximum with use of high range water reducer (HRWR). 
3) Specified accelerator or retarder may be used if necessary to meet environmental 

conditions. 
3. Proportions – Alternate Mix 

a. Mix Type Class (532-CFW-3250)  - 
1) Minimum weight cement per cubic yard concrete five hundred-thirty two (532) 

pounds.  Fly ash 15 percent by weight  -   
2) Air Entrainment – four (4) percent, plus or minus one (1) percent  
3) Water / Cement Ratio – 0.50 maximum by weight 

4. Admixtures – Option 2 
d. Mix design shall show proposed admixture, amount, usage instructions, and